Parts List — L100-1500 Chain Hoist (15 Ton)

Parts listed under each assembly are parts that make up that assembly. Sold as an assembly only.

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
T, L100-1500-1 ............ Top HOOK ASSEMDIY ...coovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
................................................. o] o N [ 7o GO
................................................. Safety LatCh .......eeiiiiiiii e ]
................................................. (D010 o] (SIS ] o] 14 o PRSP |
................................................. Socket Head Cap Screw............ccceeevvvvvveeeeee . M5X30 . 1
................................................. Lock NUt.....oooiiiiie e MB L
................................................. Top HOOK HOIAEN ..o e
................................................. Hook Collar BUSNING ......ccccooiiiiiiiiieeieee e iiieeeeeee
................................................. 1o | LT = 1
................................................. 1| LTS 1= = Y24
................................................. Needle Bearing.........cooooiii L 2
................................................. Socket Head Cap Screw............ccceevvvvvvveeeeee . M12x40 . 1
................................................. Lock NUt......ooiie e M2 2
................................................. Lock washer...........oooooviiiiiiiiiicieeee . M2 2
2 L100-1500-2 ............ Safety Latch ASSEMDIY ........ooiiiiiii e 2
................................................. Safety LatCh ......eeeiiiiieii e een 2
................................................. (D010 ] o1 (=TS o] 4 o USRS
................................................. Socket Head Cap Screw.............ccceevvvvvvvveeeeee . MBX30 . 2
................................................. Lock NUt......oooiii e . MS 2
K S L100-500-3 .............. TOP HOOK Shaft ... 1
4o, L100-500-4 .............. SPlit Pin...ooe e 2.5x22 mm ... 1
S L100-1500-5 ............ Bottom Hook Assembly ... 1
................................................. BOttom HOOK .......eiieieiie e
................................................. Safety LatCh .......ooiiiieii e ]
................................................. [ 0T o] (SIS o] 1 o SR |
................................................. Socket Head Cap Screw.............ccceevvvvveveeeeee e . MB6X30 . 1
................................................. Lock NUt.....ooooi e MG
................................................. 1o | LT = 1 P
................................................. [AIE SNEAVE ... O
................................................. Needle Bearing.........cooooii. 3
................................................. Socket Head Cap SCrew...........ccooeeeiiiiiiiiiiee. 3
................................................. Yo U SRR,
................................................. LOCK WAShET ... e O
................................................. Hook Collar BUSNING ......ccccoeiiiiiiiiieieeee e eeieeeeeee
................................................. Bottom Hook Holder ...... ... ]
8 L100-500-8 .............. Hand Wheel Cover ASSembBIY ...........ooiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 1
................................................. Hand WhHeel COVET .........uuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiireeernnnnnesnnensssnesennnnnnnnnnnenns |
................................................. Hand Chain GUIdE ...........uuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s 2
8A ... L100-50-8A.............. Warning Label ..........ooovviiiiiiiiiiiieee 1
9o L100-500-9 .............. Positional Collar ..........ccoooiiiiii 1
................. L100-50-9-1 .............\Wheel Stopper (Available from 2010-02-01)........ccccooeveeeeeiiniiiennneennn 1
10 L100-500-10 ............ T S 1
................. L100-50-10-1 ...........Wheel Washer (Available from 2010-02-01) ........ccccooeveeeeeiiiiiiennnenn 1
M L100-50-11 .............. Split Pin (Cancelled from 2010-02-01) ................ 1.5x15 mm ... 2
120 L100-100-12 ............ Hand Chain — specify length .................cccoouu. 5X25 MM ..., 2
13 L100-100-13 ............ Hand Chain Connecting Link ............ccciiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 2
14 L100-500-14 ............ Hand Chain Wheel (Available from 2010-02-01) ..........cccooeeiieeiiinnnne 2
14L........... L100-1500WO-14L...Overload Limiter Assembly (used on overload protection model)............ 2
................................................. Overload Limiter Knob ... 2
................................................. Brake DiSC.....ceeuuuiiiieeiiieeeeie e B
................................................. Hand Chain WHEEI ...........uuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s 2
................................................. Bushing in Hand Chain Wheel ............cccco oo 2
................................................. Disc Spring Plate...........ueiiiiiiiie e 2
................................................. DiSC SPIING...tteeeeieeeii ittt e e e e e e e e e e e ennnneneees 2
................................................. DisC SPring StOPPET.....cccoiiii i 2
................................................. Yo N U PR



Parts List: L100-1500 Chain Hoist (15 Ton)

15 L100-100-15 ............ SNApP RING .. 10mm..,
16...cceeee L100-100-16 ............ PaWL ..
17 i L100-100-17 ............ PaWl SPIING ...eeiiiieiii e
18 L100-500-18 ............ Ratchet DiSC ASSEMDIY ......coooiiiiiii
................. L100-500-18-1 .........Ratchet Disc Assembly (Available from 2010-02-01) ..........cccouveeeeeernnn.
................................................. RALCNET DISC....uuvtiiiiiiiiiiii bbb
................................................. Ratchet BUSNING .......uuiiiiiiiiiiiiii e
19 L100-500-19 ............ DISC HUD ...t
................. L100-500-19-1 .........Disc Hub (Available from 2010-02-01) .........ccouiiiiiiimiiiiaaaiiiiiiiieeeaa e
20 L100-500-20 ............ Wheel Side Plate ASSEMDIY.........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e
................. L100-500-20-1 .........Wheel Side Plate Assembly (Available from 2010-02-01) ..........c............
................................................. Wheel Side Plate.......cooooiiiiiiiiiiiiee e
................................................. Stay Bolt....ee e
................................................. Pawl Pin ...
................................................. Brake COVEN .....oiiiiiiiiie et
................................................. Double Seal Ball Bearing............ccccveeeeeeennnn......d35xD62x14 mm ........
21 L100-500-21 ............ Double Seal Ball Bearing...........ccccveeveieeeiinnnnnne. d35xD62x14 mm ........
21A ... L100-500-21 ............ Double Seal Ball Bearing...........ccccveeveieeeiinnnnnee. d35xD62x14 mm ........
21B .......... L100-500-21B........... Double Seal Ball Bearing...........cccccceveeeeeiiinnnne. d12xD32x10 mm ........
22 L100-500-22 ............ Gear Side Plate ASSEMDIY .......ooiiiiiiiii e
................................................. Gear Side Plate ...
................................................. BUSHING ..o
................................................. Double Seal Ball Bearing............ccccccceeeeennn......d35xD62x14 mm ........
23 L100-500-23 ............ o= To [ 1= SRS
24............. L100-500-24 ............ Drive Shaft ......ooiieiii e
................. L100-500-24-1 .........Drive Shaft (Available from 2010-02-01) ........ccooiiiiiiiiiieeeiiiieeeee e
25, L100-500-25 ............ Gear Case ASSEMDIY.... ...
................................................. T | O T SRR
................................................. BUSHING ..o
................................................. Double Seal Bearing........ccc.ccceeeevcvviieeneeeennnne...d12xD32x10 mm ...
26.....ue TS-2361121............. LOCK WaSher .......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiee e M2 e
26A .......... TS-2361081............. LOCK WaSher .......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e M8,
27 e TS-2342121............. LOCK NUL ... M12. e,
27A .......... TS-1541031............. LOCK NUL ... MB8..ooiiiieiiiieeeeeee
28 L100-100-28 ............ RIVEL. .. oo 3X6 MM ..o
29 L100-1500-29 .......... NAME PIALE ..o
29, L100-1500W0O-29 ....Name Plate (used on overload protection model)...............ccccoveeeeeernnn.
30 L100-500-30 ............ Spur Gear ASSEMDIY..........eiiiiiieiii e
................................................. SPUN GEAN.....ciiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeee ettt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ae s
................................................. 0T To] I 7= SRR
31 L100-500-31 ............ o= o ST 3 T R
31A ... L100-500-31A .......... O O 1o SR 24 MM
31B .......... L100-500-31B........... Needle Bearing HK1715 ... d17xD24x15 mm ........
32 L100-500-32 ............ GUIE ROIIET ...t
33 L100-500-33 ............ SHIPPET e
34 L100-500-34 ............ Chain Anchor Plate...........oeiiiiiiiii e
35 L100-500-35 ............ Chain ANChOr Pin... ...
36 L100-500-36 ............ SPlit Pin..ooo e 2x18 mm ..o
37 L100-500-37 ............ Load Chain — specify length.............ccccccoovunnnne OX27 MM ..o
1S T L100-500-38 ............ B 1) o (0T = TSR
39 . TS-1541041............. LOCK NUL ...t L b O
40............. TS-1505041............. Socket Head Cap Screw...........ccccvvvvvveeieeeennnnnn, M10x30 .....cceeeeeeinnen.
41 TS-1541041............. LOCK NUL ...t b O
42 .. L100-500-42 ............ [AIE SNAft... e
43.....nee L100-500-43 ............ [AI€ SNEAVE ..o
47 cooeiiiiinn. L100-500-47 ............ SNAP RING - 32mMmM...
48....cccce... L100-500-48 ............ Dust Cover (Available from 2010-02-01) .....cccuuuveeeieeeeiiieeeee e
52 L100-750-52 ............ SPriNg Pin....oe e 8X18 MM ..o

Note: When ordering replacement chain (Index #12, #37), specify length.
31



L-100 Chain Hoist Parts Breakdown

Asey 300K wonog 1 02

AR I Assy xooH do) 16}
|||||||||||||||| i RS VIR ISR S S Sl P Y S

00171390

I

g ul

Assy %00H WoRog g 10 ¢

I

S EFSRSES S S Sl |

el
w\ (4}
]
i
wh_

BYD ISl SHed

34





